
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:97
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2010
MONITORING OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES
Roy Shri Arjun

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has formed an independent agency to monitor rural development schemes;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the structure of the agency;

(c) the details of the works undertaken and places visited so far by the agency; and

(d) the details of the shortcomings noticed by the agency ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN 'ADITYA')

(a): No Sir. The Ministry of Rural Development has not formed an independent agency to monitor rural development schemes.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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